
M F Tr T M F Tr T
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10]

1 For Murder 1 0 0 1 57 0 0 57

2 For Ransom 1 4 0 5 12 2 0 14

3 For Revenge 3 1 0 4 18 2 0 20

4 For Marriage 2 323 0 325 0 291 0 291

5 For Illicit Intercourse 1 50 0 51 0 3 0 3

6 For Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 For Adoption 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

8 For Begging 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 For Domestic Servitude 0 24 0 24 0 22 0 22

10 For Forced Labour/Slavery 2 2 0 4 141 0 0 141

11 For Recovery of Loans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Wrongful Confinement 4 0 0 4 10 0 0 10

13 For Unlawful Activity 2 2 0 4 10 1 0 11

13.1 Drug Pedling/Smuggling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13.2 Petty Crimes (Theft etc) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13.3 Pornography purpose 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

13.4 Terrorist Activities/Child Soldiers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13.5 For Selling Body Parts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13.6 Others 1 2 0 3 10 1 0 11

14 Deemed Kidnapped 979 2109 0 3088 32 512 0 544

14.1 Missing Deemed Kidnapped 569 1296 0 1865 0 0 0 0

14.2 Left Home by own will/Scolding by parents 338 486 0 824 29 71 0 100

14.3 Elopement/Love Relationship 72 327 0 399 3 441 0 444

15 Family Disputes 23 90 0 113 191 8 0 199

16 Land or Property/Civil Disputes 8 1 0 9 17 0 0 17

17 Other Motives/Purposes 157 273 0 430 49 76 0 125

Total Recovered Alive 1185 2879 0 4064 537 917 0 1454

● As per data provided by States/UTs      M=Male, F=Female, Tr = Transgender & T=Total TABLE 2D.3 Page 1 of 2

TABLE 2D.3
Purpose of Kidnapping & Abduction (Alive Victims) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023

SL Purpose
Victims Recovered Alive

Child Victims Adult Victims



M F Tr T 
[1] [2] [11] [12] [13] [14] [15]

1 For Murder 58 0 0 58 1.1

2 For Ransom 13 6 0 19 0.3

3 For Revenge 21 3 0 24 0.4

4 For Marriage 2 614 0 616 11.2

5 For Illicit Intercourse 1 53 0 54 1.0

6 For Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0.0

7 For Adoption 2 0 0 2 0.0

8 For Begging 0 0 0 0 0.0

9 For Domestic Servitude 0 46 0 46 0.8

10 For Forced Labour/Slavery 143 2 0 145 2.6

11 For Recovery of Loans 0 0 0 0 0.0

12 Wrongful Confinement 14 0 0 14 0.3

13 For Unlawful Activity 12 3 0 15 0.3

13.1 Drug Pedling/Smuggling 0 0 0 0 0.0

13.2 Petty Crimes (Theft etc) 0 0 0 0 0.0

13.3 Pornography purpose 1 0 0 1 0.0

13.4 Terrorist Activities/Child Soldiers 0 0 0 0 0.0

13.5 For Selling Body Parts 0 0 0 0 0.0

13.6 Others 11 3 0 14 0.3

14 Deemed Kidnapped 1011 2621 0 3632 65.8

14.1 Missing Deemed Kidnapped 569 1296 0 1865 33.8

14.2 Left Home by own will/Scolding by parents 367 557 0 924 16.7

14.3 Elopement/Love Relationship 75 768 0 843 15.3

15 Family Disputes 214 98 0 312 5.7

16 Land or Property/Civil Disputes 25 1 0 26 0.5

17 Other Motives/Purposes 206 349 0 555 10.1

Total Recovered Alive 1722 3796 0 5518 100.0

● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 2D.3 Page 2 of 2

Purpose
Victims Recovered Alive Purpose 

wise % 
Share of 

Total Victims

TABLE 2D.3
Purpose of Kidnapping & Abduction (Alive Victims) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023 (Concluded)

SL
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